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Museum Tinguely

Basel SBB
Bahnhof / Train station

→ 10 min

10 11

→ 9 min

14

→ 13 min

→ 12 min

36

EuroAirport

Bahnhof → Square
13 min

Messeplatz → Bahnhof 
8 min

→ 20 min

50

→ 12 min

36

Basel Bad Bf
Bahnhof / Train station

Safer Space 
Messe Basel, Halle 5

Main Venue
St. Jakobshalle

Eurovision Village
Messe Basel, Halle 1

EuroClub & Cafe
Messe Basel, Eventhalle

Eurovision Square
Barfüsserplatz

Haltestellen Tram / Bus
Tram / Bus stop

Tram- / Buslinien
Tram / Bus line

Fähre / Ferry

Gehdistanzen
Walking distances

Safer Spaces
eurovision-basel.ch / help

Livemusik  / Live music

Verpflegung
Food & Beverage

Infodesk
10.– 17.5.25, 9 – 21 Uhr

Safer Space 
Hinter der Barfüsserkirche

Safer Space 
St. Jakobshalle

Safer Space 
17.5.2025 Arena plus

Arena plus
St. Jakob-Park

Tourist Info
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